RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, October 14, 2021 8:00 a.m.

PROPOSED AGENDA

PRESIDING: Honorable Rickie Nez, Chairperson Honorable Thomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson

LOCATION: Via Telecommunications Call-In Number: <u>1-669-900-6833</u> Zoom Meeting ID: <u>732-628-2566</u> Passcode: <u>86515</u>

1. Call Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; and Announcements;

()	Rickie Nez	Location:	
()	Thomas Walker, Jr.	Location:	
()	Kee Allen Begay, Jr.	Location:	
()	Herman M. Daniels	Location:	
()	Mark A. Freeland	Location:	
()	Wilson Stewart, Jr.	Location:	

2. **Recognizing Guests and Visiting Officials:**

3. **Reviewing and Approving the Agenda:**

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: TWalkerJr () KABegayJr () HMDaniels () MAFreeland () WStewartJr () Rickie Nez ()

4. Reviewing and Approving Journal(s): None

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: TWalkerJr() KABegayJr() HMDaniels() MAFreeland() WStewartJr() Rickie Nez()

5. **Receiving Reports: None**

A.

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: TWalkerJr() KABegayJr() HMDaniels() MAFreeland() WStewartJr() Rickie Nez()

6. **Old Business:** NONE

- 7. New Business:
 - A. Legislation #0206-21: An Action Relating to the Budget and Finance Committee, Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee, and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving \$1,838,798 in Supplemental Funding from the Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance for the 110 Navajo Nation Chapters' Emergency Fund Accounts. Sponsor: Honorable Thomas Walker, Jr. Co-Sponsors: Honorable Eugene Tso and Seth Damon

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: TWalkerJr () KABegayJr () HMDaniels () MAFreeland () WStewartJr () Rickie Nez ()

B. Legislation #0211-21: An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee and Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Requesting a United States Congressional Hearing to be Conducted within the Navajo Nation Regarding the United States' Approval of Uranium Mining within the Navajo Nation, Long-Term Effects of Uranium within the Navajo Nation, and the Remediate and Reclamation Effects of the Uranium Mining within the Navajo Nation. Sponsor: Honorable Kee Allen Begay, Jr.

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: TWalkerJr () KABegayJr () HMDaniels () MAFreeland () WStewartJr () Rickie Nez ()

C. Approving to Schedule a Two-Day Work Session with Navajo Telecommunication Regulatory Commission on the Proposed Telecommunication Regulations at Twin Arrows Casino Resort in Flagstaff, Arizona at 9:00 a.m. for the Recommended Date of <u>November 4-5, 2021</u>.

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: TWalkerJr () KABegayJr () HMDaniels () MAFreeland () WStewartJr () Rickie Nez ()

8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment. _____

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: TWalkerJr () KABegayJr () HMDaniels () MAFreeland () WStewartJr () Rickie Nez ()

THE AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2.N.N.C. §§163 and 183. Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7 and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.